
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005100-2025 

Tender

Decarbonisation Partnerships Framework

SEC Procurement Limited trading as South East Consortium.

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-005100

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04df1c  

Published 14 February 2025, 11:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SEC Procurement Limited trading as South East Consortium.

South East Consortium Building 1092, Galley Drive Kent Science Park Kent,

Sittingbourne

ME9 8GA

Email

Procurement@southeastconsortium.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005100-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005100-2025
mailto:Procurement@southeastconsortium.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Sole trader

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://southeastconsortium.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://southeastconsortium.org.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/southeastconsortium/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/southeastconsortium/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://southeastconsortium.org.uk/
https://southeastconsortium.org.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/southeastconsortium/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/southeastconsortium/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Decarbonisation Partnerships Framework

Reference number

00047

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

We are tendering a framework for Decarbonisation Partnerships. The framework will run for 4
years, subject to review. If successful, you will have the opportunity to be awarded regional
contracts through direct selection or Mini Competition. The duration of contracts called off
may, where appropriate, exceed the duration of the framework.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262600 - Miscellaneous special-trade construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

It should be noted that the places on the framework will be allocated as detailed in section 3
(ITT). Tenderers should base their framework pricing on working in Greater London, defined
as within the boundary of the M25. Successful tenderers will be expected to include either a
zero or minus percentage in the Price Framework document for working outside Greater
London. This will not form part of the evaluation process and will be for information purposes
only.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Decarbonisation Partnerships Framework is specifically designed to align with the
'Strategic Partnerships fund' which is designed for partnership contracts to be made
between customers and suppliers that create a single solution to be delivered by a
partnering contractor. There will be £500m available within the Strategic Partnerships Fund
as advised by government for the financial year of 24/25. It is again possible there may be
additional funding streams dependent on government initiatives in the future.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information



Page 6 to 7

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 April 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 April 2025

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southeast Consortium

South East Consortium Building 1092, Galley Drive Kent Science Park

Sittingbourne

ME9 8GA

Email

procurement@southeastconsortium.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@southeastconsortium.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T20:44:38+0100
	TCPDF




